The Financial Information set out in this section should be read
in conjunction with the accounting policies and notes included
within the historical financial statements of Nusantara for the
period ended 31 December 2016 included in appendix 1. The
Financial Information should also be considered in conjunction
with the risk factors included in section 4 and other information
contained in this Prospectus.

The Financial Information, as defined above, has been reviewed
by Ernst & Young in accordance with the Australian Standard on
Assurance Engagements ASAE 3450 Assurance Engagements
involving Corporate Fundraisings and/or Prospective Financial
Information, as stated in its Independent Limited Assurance
Report set out in section 8. Investors should note the scope and
limitations of that report. This report is given solely for the benefit
of the company in connection with the issue of the Prospectus.

7.2 unaudited Historical and Pro Forma Historical statements of Financial position

Minimum subscription Maximum subscription

Note Historical as at 31
December 2016

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro forma Historical as
at 31 December 2016

Pro forma
Adjustments

Pro forma Historical as
at 31 December 2016

CUrrEnt aSSEtS

Cash 2,3 106,274 10,001,043 10,107,317 13,521,110 13,627,384

Trade and other receivables 2,3 67,845 20,241 88,086 20,465 88,310

Total Current Assets 174,119 10,021,284 10,195,403 13,541,575 13,715,694

non-CUrrEnt aSSEtS

Property, plant and equipment 60,412 - 60,412 - 60,412

Exploration and evaluation 22,851,800 - 22,851,800 - 22,851,800

Other assets 84,003 - 84,003 - 84,003

Total Non-Current Assets 22,996,215 - 22,996,215 - 22,996,215

totaL aSSEtS 23,170,334 10,021,284 33,191,618 13,541,575 36,711,909

CUrrEnt LIaBILItIES

Trade and other payables 217,157 - 217,157 - 217,157

Provisions 836,899 - 836,899 - 836,899

Loans - related body corporate 1 24,280,952 (24,280,952) - (24,280,952) -

Total Current Liabilities 25,335,008 (24,280,952) 1,054,056 (24,280,952) 1,054,056

totaL LIaBILItIES 25,335,008 (24,280,952) 1,054,056 (24,280,952) 1,054,056

nEt aSSEtS/ (LIaBILItIES) (2,164,674) 34,302,236 32,137,562 37,822,527 35,657,853

EQUItY

Issued capital 1,2,3 1 28,991,757 28,991,758 32,487,480 32,487,481

Other contributed equity 1 - 5,705,441 5,705,441 5,705,441 5,705,441

Share based payments reserves 4 - 76,251 76,251 76,251 76,251

Accumulated losses 2,3,4 (2,164,675) (471,213) (2,635,888) (446,645) (2,611,320)

totaL EQUItY (2,164,674) 34,302,236 32,137,562 37,822,527 35,657,853

financial information

 NuSANTARA ReSOuRCeS LiMiTeD  ProsPectus 119

Pro forma transactions
The unaudited Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position as
at 31 December 2016 have been included for illustrative purposes to
reflect the financial position of Nusantara on the basis that Nusantara
has issued the number of shares subject to this Prospectus on
31 December 2016:

1. Debt for equity conversion (minimum and maximum Subscription)
 The issue of 58,969,875 new shares to settle loans payable to

related body corporates totalling US$24,280,952. The fair value
of the shares issued is determined with reference to the IPO price